. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: Fax:						
. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	23563 - WELLS	SFARGO				
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	474390	46				
301 S. Tryon Street 27th Floor, MAC D1130-271	ALAL					
Charlotte, NC 28282	FIXTUE	RE ı				
File with: Shelby, AL			THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS F	OR FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b)) (u se exact, full nan	ne; do not omit, modify,				
ame will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here	and provide the	Individual Debtor informa	ntion in item 10 of the Fir	nancing Sta	atement Addendum (Form	UCC1Ad)
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME DynoDry Structural Drying, Inc.						
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	F	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS	C	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
Hwy 265, Ste 400		Alabaster		AL	35007	USA
EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) ame will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here. [<u>· · ·</u>	•	- '		s name); if any part of the atement Addendum (Form	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	and provide the	marviada Debtor imorrii		ianong oa	noment Addendam (Femi	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS		FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
EQUIDED DADTAGO ANTEL CAGO GODEN CAG						
ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of AS	SSIGNOR SECURE	D PARTY): Provide only	one Secured Party nan	ne (3a or 3	0)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank NA			FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
	F	FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
Wells Fargo Bank NA	F	FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
Wells Fargo Bank NA 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS		FIRST PERSONAL NAME		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
Wells Fargo Bank NA 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS BA BBSG - San Antonio, Loan Ops, MAC #T7422-6 fiseman Blvd, Bldg 307 OLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following co	· 0 12, 4 101	San Antonio	additions replacer	TX	78251	USA
Wells Fargo Bank NA 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS BA BBSG - San Antonio, Loan Ops, MAC #T7422-0 Jiseman Blvd, Bldg 307 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following confixtures; whether any of the foregoing is owned not egoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the	012, 4101 ollateral: ow or acquired la	San Antonio ater; all accessions,	•	TX nents, a	78251 nd substitutions relati	USA ng to any o
Wells Fargo Bank NA 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS BA BBSG - San Antonio, Loan Ops, MAC #T7422-l/seman Blvd, Bldg 307 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following confixtures; whether any of the foregoing is owned not egoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the diother accounts proceeds) Implete only when filling with the Judge of Probate: et initial indebtedness secured by this financing state of the second state of the sec	ement is \$136,600 S205.05	San Antonio ater; all accessions, proceeds relating to	any of the foregoing	nents, and g (include	nd substitutions relating insurance, general	ng to any of al intangible
Wells Fargo Bank NA 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS BA BBSG - San Antonio, Loan Ops, MAC #T7422-Wiseman Blvd, Bldg 307 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following confixtures; whether any of the foregoing is owned not regoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the dother accounts proceeds) Implete only when filing with the Judge of Probate: the initial indebtedness secured by this financing statement of the proceeds of the control	ollateral: ow or acquired later foregoing; all performance of the second	San Antonio ater; all accessions, proceeds relating to ee UCC1Ad, item 17 an	any of the foregoing d Instructions) □ being 6b. C	administe	red by a Decedent's Person if applicable and check or	ng to any of al intangible onal Represen
Wells Fargo Bank NA	ollateral: ow or acquired later foregoing; all performance of the second	San Antonio ater; all accessions, proceeds relating to	any of the foregoing d Instructions) □ being 6b. C	administe	nd substitutions relating insurance, general	ng to any of all intangible one box:

20150415000121370 04/15/2015 02:32:07 PM UCC1 2/3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME DynoDry Structural Drying, Inc. 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) **SUFFIX** THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX POSTAL CODE 10c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b) ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) **SUFFIX** POSTAL CODE 11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE COUNTRY 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) covers as-extracted collateral X is filed as a fixture filing covers timber to be cut 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 16. Description of real estate: (if Debtor does not have a record interest): Edwin B Lumpkin Jr see attached 100 Metro Pkwy Pelham, AL 35124

File with: Shelby, AL

Wells Fargo Bank NA

17. MISCELLANEOUS: 47439046-AL-117 23563 - WELLS FARGO SBA LEND

20150415000121370 04/15/2015 02:32:07 PM UCC1 3/3

U1001 #27/22000

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A part of the NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 20, Township 21 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southeast corner of the SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 20, Township 21 south, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, and run thence westerly along the South line of said 1/4-1/4 a distance of 95.0 feet to a point on the easterly right of way line of the L & N Railroad right of way; thence run North 27 degrees 51 minutes West along said right of way line a distance of 2726.80 feet to a point; thence run North 78 degrees 09 minutes East a distance of 681.23 feet to the point of beginning of the property being described; thence continue along last described course a distance of 450.77 feet to a point; thence turn a deflection angle of 96 degrees 46 minutes 01 seconds right and run southerly along the West line of a gravel surfaced road a distance of 385.25 feet to a point; thence turn a deflection angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds right and run westerly a distance of 210.00 feet to a point; thence turn a deflection angle of 28 degrees 41 minutes 16 seconds right and run a distance of 301,47 feet to a point; thence turn a deflection angle of 109 degrees 18 minutes 39 seconds right and run a distance of 86.26 feet to a point; thence turn a deflection angle of 64 degrees 01 minute 04 seconds left and run a distance of 134.94 feet to the point of beginning; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
04/15/2015 02:32:07 PM
\$237.90 CHERRY
20150415000121370

July 2